
BID 24.114

CAT CAGES FOR THE BROKEN ARROW ANIMAL SHELTER

BID OPENING DATE - 11/14/23

Vendor 
Suburban Surgical 

Co Inc.
CDE Animal 

Cages
Snyder Mfg. Co.

Otto 
Environmental

 

A)
Cattery A configuration:  Approx. 14 living areas. 

(One 9-foot wall and One 11-foot wall).  

Total for One 9-foot wall 6,002.00 6,523.00 8,173.24 11,029.50

Total for One 11-foot wall 6,734.00 8,564.00 10,577.12 14,448.00

B)
Cattery B configuration:  Approx. 18 living areas.  

(One 11-foot wall and One 14-foot wall).  

Total for One 11-foot wall 6,734.00 8,564.00 9,665.12 14,448.00

Total for One 14-foot wall 9,425.00 10,805.00 14,201.66 17,931.00

C)
Cattery C configuration:  Approx. 4 living areas.  

(One 6-foot wall).  
3,646.00 4,282.00 5,460.70 7,353.00

D)
Cattery D configuration:  Approx. 6 living areas.  

(One 9-foot wall). 
6,439.00 6,523.00 9,059.62 11,029.50

SHIPPING & HANDLING 6,080.00 6,065.00 2,160.00 6,200.00

GRAND TOTAL $45,060.00 $51,326.00 $59,297.46 $82,439.00

Delivery time after award 90 days 51 days 150 days 90 days

NOTES  **In addition to downloads from posting on our Website, Bid Request 24.114  was sent out to seven (7) parties with four (4) Vendors 
responding with a Bid.  This was advertised on the City Website as well as the Tulsa World.  

This bid tabulation is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge.

Wednesday, November 15th, 2023

Gayla Duke
Purchasing Manager


